
Office of U.S. Senator Sheldon Whitehouse – FY2026 Appropriations 

Recipient Project Name Funding Amount 

ALS United Rhode Island 
Services supporting individuals 

living with ALS 
$68,000 

Amos House 
Mental and behavioral health 

services 
$540,000 

AS220 
Workforce training, including 

stipends and tuition 
$1,120,000 

Ashaway Ambulance 

Association 
Building expansion $344,000 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of 

Rhode Island 
Youth mentoring $100,000 

Block Island Maritime Institute 
Marine mammal response, rescue 

and conservation efforts 
$250,000 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Warwick 
Out-of-school-time youth 

programming 
$640,000 

Children's Friend and Service Mental health services $430,000 

City of Central Falls 
Central Falls Police Vehicles and 

Equipment 
$1,000,000 

City of East Providence Providence River Debris Removal $1,031,000 

City of East Providence Sewer System Rehabilitation $1,500,000 

City of East Providence 
City of East Providence - Traffic 

Signal Improvements 
$4,200,000 

City of Newport Lead Service Line Replacement $1,092,000 

City of Pawtucket 
Veterans Memorial Park Pool 

Renovations 
$2,500,000 



City of Providence 
Electrifying Recreation & 

Community Centers 
$1,025,000 

City of Providence 
West End Community Center 

Project 
$1,000,000 

City of Providence 
Federal Hill House Improvement 

Project 
$1,000,000 

City of Providence 

Conley Stadium Infrastructure, 

Safety, and Accessibility 

Improvements 

$250,000 

CODAC Behavioral Healthcare 
Facilities and equipment to 

improve accessibility 
$851,000 

College Visions 
College access programming, 

including student stipends 
$723,000 

Community College of Rhode 

Island 

Facilities and equipment to 

expand health care training 

facilities 

$2,390,000 

Crossroads Rhode Island Crossroads – Warwick Housing $2,000,000 

Day One 

Facilities and equipment for 

building infrastructure 

improvements 

$990,000 

Farm Fresh Rhode Island Farm to school programming $250,000 

Fox Point Hurricane Barrier Operations & Maintenance $6,348,000 

Fuerza Laboral 
Building Upgrades for Child Care 

Center and Incubator 
$500,000 

Groundwork Rhode Island West End Compost Hub $570,000 

Jamestown Fire Department Fire sub-station $248,000 

Narragansett Bay Commission Service Area Expansion Study $500,000 

Newport County Community 

Mental Health Center, Inc. 

Facilities and equipment to 

improve access to behavioral 

health services 

$1,000,000 

Olneyville Housing Corporation 

dba One Neighborhood 

Builders 

Affordable Housing Development $2,000,000 



Olneyville Housing Corporation 

dba One Neighborhood 

Builders 

ONB Cumberland Affordable 

Housing 
$2,000,000 

Onward We Learn 
College access and support 

services 
$600,000 

Operation Stand Down Rhode 

Island 

Workforce training program for 

veterans including purchasing 

equipment and providing 

supportive services 

$400,000 

Point Judith Harbor of Refuge Operations & Maintenance $240,000 

Providence Revolving Fund 
PRF Small Business Assistance 

Program 
$125,000 

Providence Water Lead Service Line Replacement $530,000 

Rhode Island Department of 

Environmental Management 

Elizabeth Webbing Dam Fish 

Passage 
$2,000,000 

Rhode Island Department of 

Transportation 

Blackstone Bikeway Segment 8B–

2 
$2,200,000 

Rhode Island Department of 

Transportation 
Pell Bridge Ramps Beautification $1,000,000 

Rhode Island Disaster Medical 

Assistance Team, Inc. 

Mental health and peer support 

programming for law enforcement 
$360,000 

Rhode Island Hospital 
Equipment to provide dental 

services and patient monitoring 
$200,000 

Rhode Island Marine Trade 

Association 

Workforce training for high 

school students 
$480,000 

Rhode Island Public Transit 

Authority 
RIPTA Bus Purchases $3,000,000 

Rhode Island Public Transit 

Authority 

Passenger and Operations 

Technology Improvements 
$1,000,000 



Rhode Island State Police RISP Equipment and Vehicles $2,575,000 

RI Commerce Corporation 
Preparing RI Businesses for 

Growing Cybersecurity Needs 
$380,000 

RI Department of Behavioral 

Healthcare, Developmental 

Disabilities and Hospitals 

Equipment to replace patient beds $2,988,000 

RI Department of State Civics education programming $130,000 

RI Hub for Innovation RIHub Startup Incubator $495,000 

RIDEM 

Address aquatic invasive species 

(Hydrilla) in Worden Pond (South 

Kingstown) 

$500,000 

Scituate Police Department 
Scituate Police Vehicles and 

Equipment 
$449,000 

Sojourner House 

Woonsocket Office and Drop-In 

Center Acquisition and 

Renovation 

$1,275,000 

The City of Central Falls 
Jenks Park and Cogswell Tower 

Restoration 
$1,000,000 

The Commercial Fisheries 

Center of Rhode Island 

Food access program for low 

income communities 
$300,000 

The Narragansett Indian Tribe Out-of-school-time programming $500,000 

Thundermist Health Center 

Facilities and equipment to 

expand access to behavioral health 

services 

$3,740,000 

Tides Family Services 
Mental health and mentoring 

programs for at-risk youth 
$500,000 

Tower Street Center, Inc. 

(Westerly) 
Tower Street Community Center $4,475,000 

Town of Charlestown 
Wastewater Treatment System 

Upgrades 
$650,000 



Town of Johnston 

Johnston Flood Mitigation and 

Development of Woodlake Park 

Project 

$850,000 

Town of Middletown Sewer System Reconfiguration $1,092,000 

Town of North Kingstown 
North Kingstown Broadband & 

Camera Systems 
$625,000 

Town of North Kingstown 
North Kingstown Community 

Center Revitalization Project 
$620,000 

Town of North Providence 
North Providence Police 

Department Vehicle 
$62,000 

Town of West Greenwich Fire radio equipment upgrades $311,000 

Town of Westerly Lead Service Line Replacement $1,850,000 

Town of Westerly Sewer Relining $680,000 

Trinity Repertory Company Access for All $525,000 

United Way of Rhode Island United Way Facility Renovation $3,400,000 

University of Rhode Island URI Healthy Waters Initiative $1,614,000 

University of Rhode Island URI Ocean Research $1,250,000 

University of Rhode Island 
Mental health programming for 

youth, including trainings 
$1,500,000 

URI Research Foundation dba 

Polaris MEP 

Advanced manufacturing 

workforce development, including 

the purchase of equipment 

$560,000 

West Greenwich Police 

Department 

West Greenwich Public Safety 

Dispatch Equipment 
$200,000 

Westbay Community Action 
Support low income families, 

including food 
$100,000 

Woonasquatucket River 

Watershed Council 

Woonasquatucket River 

Greenway — Esmond Village 

Park 

$4,400,000 



Woonsocket Local Protection 

Project 
Operations & Maintenance $907,000 

 


